

## RESOLUTION NO.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

## **Resolution to Establish Speed Restrictions**

**WHEREAS**, the County of El Dorado Ordinance Code Section 10.08.020 authorizes the Board of Supervisors to establish speed restrictions by resolution; and

**WHEREAS,** on December 16, 2021, the West Slope Traffic Advisory Committee recommended amending of a Speed Restriction Zone;

| a Speed Restriction Zone;  |   |
|--|---|
|  | t Resolution No. 234-2007, which established speed restriction ty of El Dorado Ordinance Code, is amended as follows: |
| DELETE:  |   |
| "(fk) Ponderosa Road (No. 5) Forty (40) miles p (No. 2)."                              | er hour from Jackpine Road (No. 1090) to Green Valley Road  |
|  |   |
| ADD:   |   |
| "(fo) Ponderosa Road (No. 5) Forty (40) miles per 1090) to Green Valley Road (No. 2)." | er hour from a point 100 feet north of Jackpine Road (No.   |
|  |   |
| PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supe  | ervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said  |
|  | , 20, by the following vote of said Board:  |
|  | Ayes:   |
| Attest:  | Noes:   |
| Kim Dawson   | Absent:   |
| Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  |   |
| By:  |   |
| Deputy Clerk   | Chair, Board of Supervisors   |